
Race

6 Hours of Fuji

FIA WEC

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

199 1'26.022 191.06:00'25.737Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team17 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 2161  5LMP1    H

200 1'26.045 190.96:00'40.043Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team18 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 216 14.306 14.3062  6LMP1    H

188 1'25.975 191.16:01'10.473Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 215 1 Laps 1 Laps3  6LMP1    H

184 1'25.621 191.96:00'34.520Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 214 2 Laps 1 Laps4  6LMP1    H

200 1'27.512 187.76:01'27.274Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing1 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / NAKAJIMA 214 2 Laps 52.7545  6LMP1    H

186 1'27.992 186.76:00'53.790Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing2 MWURZ / SARRAZIN / CONWAY 203 13 Laps 11 Laps6  7LMP1    H

195 1'33.032 176.66:01'35.613Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing12 MPROST / BECHE 203 13 Laps 41.8237  7LMP1

190 1'33.033 176.66:00'28.092CLM P1/01 - AERTeam Bykolles4 MTRUMMER / KAFFER 199 17 Laps 4 Laps8  6LMP1

164 1'35.635 171.86:01'13.244Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / CANAL / BIRD 198 18 Laps 1 Laps9  6LMP2

188 1'35.933 171.26:01'45.616Alpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DPANCIATICI / CHATIN / CAPILLAIRE 198 18 Laps 32.37210  6LMP2

156 1'34.550 173.76:01'21.978Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing28 DYACAMAN / DERANI / GONZALEZ 197 19 Laps 1 Laps11  8LMP2

188 1'35.235 172.56:00'38.454Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / DALZIEL / HEINEMEIER HANSSON 194 22 Laps 3 Laps12  7LMP2

151 1'40.736 163.16:01'01.575Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / VILANDER 193 23 Laps 1 Laps13  4LMGTE Pro

182 1'36.579 170.16:01'15.910Morgan Evo - SARDTeam Sard Morand43 DRAGUES / WEBB / CUMMING 193 23 Laps 14.33514  7LMP2

184 1'40.940 162.76:00'35.936Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey92 MPILET / MAKOWIECKI 192 24 Laps 1 Laps15  5LMGTE Pro

156 1'41.115 162.56:00'37.876Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MRIGON / CALADO 192 24 Laps 1.94016  4LMGTE Pro

177 1'40.888 162.86:00'38.638Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey91 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN 192 24 Laps 0.76217  5LMGTE Pro

188 1'36.829 169.66:00'56.975Gibson 015S - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WATTS / KANE 192 24 Laps 18.33718  6LMP2

147 1'42.004 161.06:01'43.760Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MNYGAARD / SØRENSEN 191 25 Laps 1 Laps19  4LMGTE Pro

149 1'41.995 161.16:00'27.828Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / ADAM 190 26 Laps 1 Laps20  5LMGTE Pro

157 1'41.786 161.46:01'28.861Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing V899 MMACDOWALL / REES / MÜCKE 190 26 Laps 1'01.03321  5LMGTE Pro

159 1'41.917 161.26:01'21.939Porsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 MDEMPSEY / LONG / SEEFRIED 187 29 Laps 3 Laps22  6LMGTE Am

151 1'42.612 160.16:01'39.149Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 187 29 Laps 17.21023  6LMGTE Am

162 1'41.723 161.56:00'58.060Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 186 30 Laps 1 Laps24  6LMGTE Am

137 1'39.037 165.96:01'36.865Ligier JS P2 - HPDExtreme Speed Motorsports31 DBROWN / VAN OVERBEEK / FOGARTY 186 30 Laps 38.80525  7LMP2

165 1'42.609 160.16:00'32.122Chevrolet Corvette C7Larbre Competition50 MRODA / RUBERTI / SYLVEST 185 31 Laps 1 Laps26  7LMGTE Am

159 1'41.605 161.76:00'53.097Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MRIED / AL QUBAISI / BAMBER 185 31 Laps 20.97527  6LMGTE Am

161 1'42.468 160.36:00'59.354Ferrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 MSHAYTAR / BERTOLINI / BASOV 185 31 Laps 6.25728  8LMGTE Am

176 1'44.942 156.56:00'30.626Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing96 MCASTELLACCI / GRIFFIN / HALL 184 32 Laps 1 Laps29  7LMGTE Am

160 1'31.985 178.66:00'42.189Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 MIMPERATORI / KRAIHAMER / ABT 164 52 Laps 20 Laps30  8LMP1

  Not classified

157 1'35.097 172.75:53'15.361Oreca 05 - NissanKCMG47 DHOWSON / BRADLEY / TANDY 192  7LMP2
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